1 

NOM-2026-102 - Four Hundred 
(400) units of Insulator, Pin Type 
15kV Porcelain 7”ø ANSI Class 
55-5 F Neck (Gray) 

Php 92,800.00 

May 2026 / DDP 
DECORP 
Calasiao 
Substation 

Php 90.00 
(VAT 

inclusive) 

General 
Fund 

2 
NOM-2026-103 - Seven 
Thousand Five Hundred (7,500) 
units of Insulator, Spool 3” 

Php 202,500.00 

May 2026 / DDP 
DECORP 
Calasiao 
Substation 

Php 200.00 
(VAT 

inclusive) 

General 
Fund 

3 

NOM-2026-104 - Eighteen 
Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty 
(18,720) units of Insulator, Strain 
502 

Php 449,280.00 

May 2026 / DDP 
DECORP 
Calasiao 
Substation 

Php 400.00 
(VAT 

inclusive) 

General 
Fund 

4 
NOM-2026-105 - One Thousand 
Eighty (1,080) units of Insulator, 
Strain 504 

Php 46,440.00 

April 2026 / DDP 
DECORP 
Calasiao 
Substation 

Php 40.00 
(VAT 

inclusive) 

General 
Fund 

5 

NOM-2026-106 - One Thousand 
Nine Hundred Eighty (1,980) units 
of Insulator, Suspension Porcelain

[...]

NOM-2026-108 - One Thousand 
(1,000) units of Insulator, Pin 
Post, 24-35kV (4-sheds) 
Porcelain Gray (with Stud Bolt 
3/4”ø x 6” HDG) 

Php 
1,350,000.00 

May 2026 / DDP 
DECORP 
Calasiao 
Substation 

Php 
1,350.00 

(VAT 
inclusive) 

General 
Fund 

8 

NOM-2026-109 - One Thousand 
Five Hundred (1,500) units of 
Insulator, Suspension Porcelain 
ANSI 52-5 (Ball Socket) 
25,000lbs., Brand: Dalian-LAPP 

Php 
1,230,000.00 

May 2026 / DDP 
DECORP 
Calasiao 
Substation 

Php 
1,200.00 

(VAT 
inclusive) 

General 
Fund 

CALENDAR OF ACTIVITIES 

Activity Date and Time Venue Remarks

[...]

liability whatsoever. DECORP assumes no responsibility for expenses incurred by the bidders to 

Description Bid Bond Amount 

NOM-2026-102 - Four Hundred (400) units of Insulator, Pin Type 
15kV Porcelain 7”ø ANSI Class 55-5 F Neck (Gray) Php 4,640.00 

NOM-2026-103 - Seven Thousand Five Hundred (7,500) units of 
Insulator, Spool 3” Php 10,125.00 

NOM-2026-104 - Eighteen Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty 
(18,720) units of Insulator, Strain 502 Php 22,464.00 

NOM-2026-105 - One Thousand Eighty (1,080) units of Insulator, 
Strain 504 Php 2,322.00 

NOM-2026-106 - One Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty (1,980) units 
of Insulator, Suspension Porcelain 10"ø ANSI Class 52-3 (Ball 
Socket) 15,000lbs 

Php 52,420.50 

NOM-2026-107 - Three Hundred (300) units of Insulator, Horizontal

[...]

Leakage Dist 1812mm, 17 sheds, Porcelain “Fuzhou Senduo 
R11EH-350” 

Php 129,000.00 

NOM-2026-108 - One Thousand (1,000) units of Insulator, Pin Post, 
24-35kV (4-sheds) Porcelain Gray (with Stud Bolt 3/4”ø x 6” HDG) Php 67,500.00 

NOM-2026-109 - One Thousand Five Hundred (1,500) units of 
Insulator, Suspension Porcelain ANSI 52-5 (Ball Socket) 25,000lbs., 
Brand: Dalian-LAPP 

Php 61,500.00 

participate in the bidding process. DECORP reserves the right to accept the proposal most 
advantageous to it. 

9.​ For further inquiries, please check the Terms of Reference and/or message the BAC secretariat